• All elected public officials at the state, county, or municipal level of government or their 

instrumentalities. 
• Any person appointed as a public official and any person employed as a public employee at 

the state, county, or municipal level of government or their instrumentalities who occupies a 
position whose base pay is seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) or more annually, as 
adjusted by the commission by January 31 of each year to reflect changes in the U.S. 
Department of Labor's Consumer Price Index, or a successor index. 

• All candidates, provided the statement is filed in accordance with Ala.